

## **Seven Days of 40<sup>th</sup>/ 50<sup>th</sup>/ 60<sup>th</sup> Birthday - Ingredients and Allergens**

### **Candy Kittens – Wild Strawberry 54g**

Wild Strawberry Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, modified starch, 6% strawberry juice from concentrate, dextrose, 4% coconut water from concentrate, acids (malic acid, citric acid, lactic acid), potato protein, acidity regulators: sodium malates and calcium carbonate, natural flavouring, fruit and plant concentrates (sweet potato, apple, black carrot), hydrolysed pea protein.

Packed in a factory that handles Dairy, Peanuts and Nuts

Suitable for vegetarians, Suitable for vegans

### **Popcorn Shed Birthday Cake Flavoured Popcorn 24g**

For Allergens, see Bold ingredients below. Made in a facility where Nuts, Peanuts and Gluten are present.

Birthday Cake: Vanilla caramel popcorn with white chocolate and birthday cake sprinkles  
Ingredients: Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Sugar Strands (Sugar, Wheat Starch (Gluten), Modified Starch, Stabiliser E414, Glucose syrup, Red beet concentrate, Colours E140i, E100, E160a, E163), Butter (Milk), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole Milk powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Vanilla Flavouring, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin.